

**UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
WACO DIVISION**

PARKERVISION, INC.,

Plaintiff

v.

INTEL CORPORATION,

Defendant

Case No. 6:20-cv-00108-ADA

JURY TRIAL DEMANDED

**PLAINTIFF PARKERVISION, INC.'S REPLY BRIEF IN SUPPORT
OF ITS DAUBERT MOTION REGARDING DAMAGES ISSUES**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
I. INTRODUCTION	1
II. ARGUMENT	1
A. Dr. Perryman’s Opinions and Reliance on the [REDACTED] Agreements do not Sufficiently Address Economic Comparability and Should be Excluded.....	1
B. Dr. Perryman’s opinions and reliance on the Buffalo and ZyXEL agreements do not sufficiently address economic comparability and should be excluded.....	4
C. Dr. Perryman is not qualified to offer or derive his own technical opinions.....	6
D. Dr. Perryman’s analysis of the ipCG valuation is unreliable, untied to the facts of the case and not a reasonableness check.....	7
E. Dr. Perryman’s analysis of the [REDACTED] is unreliable, improper and not a reasonableness check.....	9
F. Dr. Perryman’s reliance on the Book Value of ParkerVision’s IP portfolio is improper and not a reasonableness check.	9
III. CONCLUSION.....	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Cases	
<i>Fromson v. Western Litho Plate Supply Co.</i> , 853 F.2d 1568 (Fed. Cir. 1988).....	5
<i>LaserDynamics, Inc. v. Quanta Computer, Inc.</i> , 4 694 F.3d 51 (Fed. Cir. 2012).....	3
<i>Lucent Techs., Inc. v. gateway, Inc.</i> , 580 F.3d 1301 (Fed. Cir. 2009)	1, 2
<i>Odetics, Inc. v. Storage Tech. Corp.</i> , 185 F.3d 1259 (Fed. Cir. 1999).....	5
